

ოლიმპიადაზე დასარეგისტრირებლად ეწვიეთ: <https://kings.ge/register>

ძვირფასო მასწავლებლო,

ეს კინგსის გასული სეზონის საოლიმპიადე ამოცანებია, რომლებიც შეგიძლიათ, გამოიყენოთ როგორც საკლასო აქტივობებისას, ასევე გაუგზავნოთ თქვენს მოსწავლეებს.

კინგსის ოლიმპიადის გაზაფხულის სეზონზე რეგისტრაცია უკვე დაიწყო. მოსწავლე დასარეგისტრირებლად უნდა ეწვიოს ბმულს: www.kings.ge

რომელ საგნებში ტარდება ოლიმპიადა?

კინგსის ოლიმპიადა წელს 6 საგანში ტარდება: მათემატიკა, ინგლისური, ქართული, ბუნება, ისტორია და ინტელექტი.

რომელი კლასის მოსწავლეებს შეუძლიათ მონაწილეობის მიღება?

კინგსის მათემატიკის, ქართულისა და ინგლისურის ოლიმპიადაზე 2-დან მე-12 კლასის მოსწავლეებს შეუძლიათ მონაწილეობის მიღება. ბუნების ოლიმპიადა მე-2, მე-3 და მე-4 კლასელებისათვის, ისტორიის ოლიმპიადა მე-5 კლასიდან ზემოთ, ხოლო ინტელექტის ოლიმპიადა მე-2 დან მე-6 კლასის ჩათვლით მოსწავლეებისთვის ტარდება.

ოლიმპიადის შესახებ დეტალური ინფორმაცია ნახეთ: <https://kings.ge/news/1058>

KINGS ENGLISH 2020/ LEVEL I

GRADE 11-12

Task 1. Guess the meaning of the word according to the description.(40 ქულა)

Sample: A short visit around a city is a _____. A. trip B. Traffic C. cruise

1. A man who works in commerce, especially at executive level: _____.
A. painter B. athlete C. businessman
2. A person who has the power to make impossible things happen is a _____.
A. protector B. supplier C. magician
3. A person who purchases goods or services from another, buyer, patron: _____.
A. interviewer B. customer C. assistant
4. A person that runs, especially in a specified way: _____.
A. cyclist B. creator C. runner
5. The amount, level, or extent to which something happens or is present: _____.
A. dense B. degree C. heat

Task 2. Choose the best word to fill in spaces.(40 ქულა)

Sample: I _____ this car in July. A. bought B. caught C. done

6. I didn't really understand the teacher's _____ of the Physics experiment.
A. explaining B. explain C. explanation
7. Don't _____ time on studying things you don't need to.
A. waste B. stop C. fail
8. Farmers must be prepared to work on their _____.
A. alone B. own C. lonely
9. Can this camera _____ good photos?
A. make B. take C. do
10. I find politics really _____.
A. depress B. depressed C. depressing

Task 3. Choose the correct ending. (20 ქულა)

Sample: music A. er B. or C.ian

- | | | | |
|--------------|---------|--------|---------|
| 11. mental | A. ist | B. er | C. ian |
| 12. insist | A. ance | B. al | C. ence |
| 13. mountain | A. eer | B. er | C. ist |
| 14. tut | A. er | B. ist | C. or |
| 15. trust | A. or | B. ee | C. ian |

Magti Bonus Task. Bonus Task. Choose the correctly spelled word A, B or C. (3 ქულა)

16. A. knowladge B. knowledge C. knowlidge

Bonus Task. Choose A, B or C to complete the sentences.(12 ქულა)

Sample: He usually _____ up at 7 o'clock. A. is getting B. has got C. gets

17. _____ of the students failed the test. They all passed.
A. None B. Some C. All
18. The trousers you bought for me _____ fit.
A. doesn't B. don't C. haven't
19. _____ you wear warm clothes, you will catch a cold.
A. Unless B. If C. Providing
20. I can't understand why _____ this mistake again.
A. make you B. you have made C. have you made